



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 @10:00 am
PROJECT: Sidewalk Replacement Project
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: **TOTAL BID OPTION 1 - \$178,282.65**

BID OPTION 1

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc		Davis Concrete Construction Company		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Feet	7,100.0	\$4.50	\$31,950.00	\$1.80	\$12,780.00	\$2.40	\$17,040.00	\$1.00	\$7,100.00	\$2.95	\$20,945.00
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	50.0	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
3	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal, (Special)	Foot	200.0	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	Sq Yard	50.0	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
5	Comb Conc Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	200.0	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$67.00	\$13,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
6	P.C.C. Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Feet	7,100.0	\$14.00	\$99,400.00	\$10.00	\$71,000.00	\$10.20	\$72,420.00	\$14.20	\$100,820.00	\$12.00	\$85,200.00
7	Detectable Warnings	Sq Feet	60.0	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
8	P.C.C. Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yard	50.0	\$72.50	\$3,625.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$144.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00
9	Class C Pavement Patch, Type II, 8"	Sq Yard	50.0	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
10	HMA Surfacing, 3"	Sq Yard	50.0	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$107.25	\$5,362.50
11	Mobilization	Lsum	1.0	\$9,636.90	\$9,636.90	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1.0	\$8,030.75	\$8,030.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - BID OPTION 1			\$178,282.65		\$120,330.00		\$137,570.00		\$146,620.00		\$147,107.50	



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 @10:00 am
PROJECT: Sidewalk Replacement Project
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: **TOTAL BID OPTION 2 - \$362,157.90**

BID OPTION 2

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Nardulli Construction Company, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc		Davis Concrete Construction Company		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Feet	14,500.0	\$4.50	\$65,250.00	\$1.80	\$26,100.00	\$2.40	\$34,800.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$2.95	\$42,775.00
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	100.0	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
3	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal, (Special)	Foot	500.0	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
4	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3" (Special)	Sq Yard	100.0	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
5	Comb Conc Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	500.0	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$67.00	\$33,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00
6	P.C.C. Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Feet	14,500.0	\$14.00	\$203,000.00	\$10.00	\$145,000.00	\$10.20	\$147,900.00	\$13.20	\$191,400.00	\$13.00	\$188,500.00
7	Detectable Warnings	Sq Feet	60.0	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
8	P.C.C. Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yard	100.0	\$72.50	\$7,250.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$144.00	\$14,400.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00
9	Class C Pavement Patch, Type II, 8"	Sq Yard	50.0	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
10	HMA Surfacing, 3"	Sq Yard	100.0	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$107.25	\$10,725.00
11	Mobilization	Lsum	1.0	\$19,373.40	\$19,373.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
12	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1.0	\$16,144.50	\$16,144.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - BID OPTION 2			\$362,157.90		\$235,650.00		\$274,970.00		\$276,600.00		\$311,050.00	